10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RECEIVED

DIONDNG MALA
RECORDS MANS

G50EC -5 PH 2: L0

B ,};_ TR AR
i
/

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Bigdam.net, LTD.
Complainant,
Vs. Docket No.:  UT-051742
Grant County Public Utility District 2 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF RAY A.
FOIANINI AND MICHAEL W. SMITH FOR
Respondent. PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 OF
GRANT COUNTY

TO: BIGDAM.NET,LTD and its owner Alan Cain;
AND TO: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
AND TO: WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION Staff.

YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, will please take notice that the Respondents, Grant County
Public Utility District 2, hereby makes and enters its appearance in the above-entitled proceeding
by and through Ray A. Foianini and Michael W. Smith of FOIANINI LAW OFFICES. All further
notices and papers in said proceeding, may be served upon said Respondent by serving a copy

thereof with the undersigned attorneys at the address shown below.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOIANINI LAW OFFICES
OF MICHAEL W. SMITH AND P.O. Box 908
RAY A. FOIANINI Ephrata, WA 98823
(509) 754-3591
Page 1 (509) 754-5076 (fax)
rfoiani@gcpud.org

msmith1@gcpud.org




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

[
DATED this day of December, 2005.

FOIANINI LAW OFFICES

syl Wl

Ray A. Foianini

WSBA # 7994

Michael W. Smith

WSBA # 30022

Attorneys for Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this
proceeding, by causing the original or a true copy of this Notice of Appearance to be mailed by U.S.

Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the following persons:

Office of Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
Sally Johnston

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

Network Essentials:

Alan Cain, Owner
Bigdam.net

PO Box 571

531 Grand Coulee Ave East
Grand Coulee, WA 99133

-

Dated at Snohomish, Washington this h 4 day of December, 2005.

Mt i~

Michael W. Smith WSBA #30022

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOIANINI LAW OFFICES
OF MICHAEL W. SMITH AND P.O. Box 908
RAY A. FOIANINI Ephrata, WA 98823
(509) 754-3591
Page 2 (509) 754-5076 (fax)
rfoiani@gcpud.org

msmithl@gcpud.org




