RECEIVED RECORDS MANAGEMENT

05 DEC -5 PM 2:40

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

3

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25

26

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF MICHAEL W. SMITH AND RAY A. FOIANINI

Page 1

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Complainant,

VS.

Bigdam.net, LTD.

Grant County Public Utility District 2

Respondent.

Docket No.:

UT-051742

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF RAY A. FOIANINI AND MICHAEL W. SMITH FOR PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 OF GRANT COUNTY

TO: BIGDAM.NET,LTD and its owner Alan Cain;

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

AND TO: WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION Staff.

YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, will please take notice that the Respondents, Grant County Public Utility District 2, hereby makes and enters its appearance in the above-entitled proceeding by and through Ray A. Foianini and Michael W. Smith of FOIANINI LAW OFFICES. All further notices and papers in said proceeding, may be served upon said Respondent by serving a copy thereof with the undersigned attorneys at the address shown below.

FOIANINI LAW OFFICES
P.O. Box 908
Ephrata, WA 98823
(509) 754-3591
(509) 754-5076 (fax)
rfoiani@gcpud.org
msmith1@gcpud.org

	(N
,	DATED this day of December, 2005.
1	FOIANINI LAW OFFICES
2	Maland 10ha
3	By: /////// Ray A. Foianini
4	WSBA # 7994
_	Michael W. Smith
5	WSBA # 30022 Attorneys for Respondents
6	Attorneys for Respondents
7	
8.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
9	
10	I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this
	proceeding, by causing the original or a true copy of this Notice of Appearance to be mailed by U.S
11	Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the following persons:
12	
13	Office of Attorney General
14	Office of the Attorney General
*	Sally Johnston
15	PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504
16	
17	Network Essentials:
	Alan Cain, Owner
18	Bigdam.net
19	PO Box 571
20	531 Grand Coulee Ave East Grand Coulee, WA 99133
,	
21	Total
22	Dated at Snohomish, Washington this day of December, 2005.
23	Λ_{\bullet}
24	Mules Why
	Michael W. Smith WSBA #30022
25	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOIANINI LAW OFFICES
26	OF MICHAEL W. SMITH AND P.O. Box 908 RAY A. FOIANINI Ephrata, WA 98823

Page 2

P.O. Box 908
Ephrata, WA 98823
(509) 754-3591
(509) 754-5076 (fax)
rfoiani@gcpud.org
msmith1@gcpud.org